
                                   IHSAA-IGHSAU 4A State Qualifier
                          Dubuque Soccer Complex - Hosted by Dubuque Senior
                                            Dubuque, Iowa
                                          October 21, 2020
                                           
                            Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                       www.accuracetiming.com
                                           
                                   **** Boys' 5000 Meter Run ****
                                           
  Place TmPl Bib#  Name                     Gr  Team                         Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ====  ======================== ==  ============================ ======= ===== 
      1    1 5918  Ryan Winger              12  Dubuque Hempstead            15:28.9  4:59  t 
      2    2 5929  Conner Kilgore           12  Dubuque Senior               16:08.1  5:12    
      3    3 5958  Alex McKane                  Iowa City West               16:10.2  5:13  t 
      4    4 5913  Josh Davis               12  Dubuque Hempstead            16:13.4  5:14  t 
      5    5 5912  Brady Blean              11  Dubuque Hempstead            16:15.1  5:14  t 
      6    6 6002  Eli Naumann              11  Western Dubuque              16:24.0  5:17    
      7    7 5946  Ford Washburn            10  Iowa City City High          16:25.5  5:18  t 
      8    8 5954  Seth Cheney              10  Iowa City West               16:27.9  5:18  t 
      9    9 5917  Mason Suarez             12  Dubuque Hempstead            16:31.2  5:20  t 
     10   10 5999  Cade Messer              12  Western Dubuque              16:31.5  5:20    
     11   11 5944  Ammon Smith              10  Iowa City City High          16:33.9  5:20  t 
     12   12 5959  Caden Noeller            11  Iowa City West               16:34.0  5:20  t 
     13   13 5914  Derek Leicht             11  Dubuque Hempstead            16:34.7  5:21  t 
     14   14 5945  Truman Thompson          10  Iowa City City High          16:37.3  5:21  t 
     15   15 5916  Owen Maloney             12  Dubuque Hempstead            16:41.8  5:23  t 
     16   16 5971  Hayden Kuhn              11  Linn Mar                     16:47.2  5:25    
     17   17 5957  Mohan Kumar              12  Iowa City West               16:53.1  5:27  t 
     18   18 5941  Noah Carey               10  Iowa City City High          16:54.8  5:27  t 
     19   19 5970  Jacob Derr               12  Linn Mar                     16:58.7  5:28    
     20   20 5888  Henry McMahan             9  Cedar Rapids Kennedy         16:59.8  5:29    
     21   21 5943  Parker Max               11  Iowa City City High          17:00.5  5:29  t 
     22   22 5932  Jack Tonn                11  Dubuque Senior               17:04.0  5:30    
     23   23 5940  Hayden Beerends          12  Iowa City City High          17:04.3  5:30  t 
     24   24 5927  Robert Howes             10  Dubuque Senior               17:06.6  5:31    
     25   25 5915  Marcus Leitzen           11  Dubuque Hempstead            17:07.6  5:31  t 
     26   26 5956  Tosh Klever              12  Iowa City West               17:07.7  5:31  t 
     27   27 5985  Sam Gordon               11  Muscatine                    17:08.9  5:32    
     28   28 5942  Elliot Dunnwald          11  Iowa City City High          17:09.5  5:32  t 
     29   29 5890  Miles Wilson             10  Cedar Rapids Kennedy         17:11.5  5:32    
     30   30 5884  Jacob Bruns               9  Cedar Rapids Kennedy         17:12.3  5:33    
     31   31 5974  Tyler Tiefel             10  Linn Mar                     17:20.5  5:35    
     32   32 5982  Aidan Armstrong          11  Muscatine                    17:21.1  5:36    
     33   33 5960  Drew Peterson            12  Iowa City West               17:23.7  5:36  t 
     34   34 5972  Miles Matson             11  Linn Mar                     17:25.4  5:37    
     35   35 5973  Luke Steffen             10  Linn Mar                     17:32.4  5:39    
     36   36 5886  Jacob Horton             10  Cedar Rapids Kennedy         17:32.9  5:39    
     37   37 5930  Ryan Klauer              10  Dubuque Senior               17:36.0  5:40    
     38   38 5955  Sebastian Cochran        12  Iowa City West               17:38.3  5:41  t 
     39   39 5903  Conner Sattler           11  Clinton                      17:38.9  5:41    
     40   40 5928  Zach Kahle               12  Dubuque Senior               17:40.7  5:42    
     41   41 5996  Derek Fangmann           10  Western Dubuque              17:40.9  5:42    
     42   42 5887  Connor McGovern          11  Cedar Rapids Kennedy         17:41.2  5:42    
     43   43 5969  Ethan Cozine             10  Linn Mar                     17:41.4  5:42    
     44   44 5998  Isaiah Hammerand         10  Western Dubuque              17:42.5  5:42    
     45   45 5889  Dylan Sines              12  Cedar Rapids Kennedy         17:43.1  5:43    
     46   46 5986  Logan Kirchner           12  Muscatine                    17:48.2  5:44    
     47   47 5926  Nick Conforti            10  Dubuque Senior               17:48.5  5:44    
     48   48 5900  Luke Jennings            10  Clinton                      17:48.9  5:45    
     49   49 5898  Ethan Buer               11  Clinton                      17:50.4  5:45    
     50   50 5984  Trevor Diedriechs        12  Muscatine                    17:55.5  5:47    
     51   51 5968  Gabe Cechura             11  Linn Mar                     18:01.2  5:48    
     52   52 5931  Eli Smith                10  Dubuque Senior               18:12.6  5:52    
     53   53 5885  Crew Geater               9  Cedar Rapids Kennedy         18:15.3  5:53    
     54   54 5983  Aidan Daufeldt           12  Muscatine                    18:21.7  5:55    
     55   55 5902  Riley Mercado            11  Clinton                      18:22.9  5:55    
     56   56 5988  Jackson Othmer            9  Muscatine                    18:23.8  5:56    
     57   57 6000  Drew Meyer               10  Western Dubuque              18:28.4  5:57    
     58   58 5904  Parker Sirna             12  Clinton                      18:29.1  5:57    
     59   59 6001  Levi Meyer               10  Western Dubuque              18:37.1  6:00    
     60   60 5987  Dylan Maresca             9  Muscatine                    18:38.8  6:01    
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                                        Weather: Cloudy, 52°F
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                                   **** Boys' 5000 Meter Run ****
                                           
  Place TmPl Bib#  Name                     Gr  Team                         Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ====  ======================== ==  ============================ ======= ===== 
     61   61 5901  Craig Mercado            11  Clinton                      18:52.5  6:05    
     62   62 5899  Jorge Dondiego           12  Clinton                      19:12.4  6:11    
     63   63 5997  Jacob Gottschalk         12  Western Dubuque              19:18.1  6:13    
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       1.    32  Dubuque Hempstead                          (16:12.7  81:03.3 1:05.8)
     ====================================================
       1      1  Ryan Winger               12 15:28.9
       2      4  Josh Davis                12 16:13.4
       3      5  Brady Blean               11 16:15.1
       4      9  Mason Suarez              12 16:31.2
       5     13  Derek Leicht              11 16:34.7
       6   ( 15) Owen Maloney              12 16:41.8
       7   ( 25) Marcus Leitzen            11 17:07.6

       2.    66  Iowa City West                             (16:38.6  83:12.9 0:57.5)
     ====================================================
       1      3  Alex McKane                  16:10.2
       2      8  Seth Cheney               10 16:27.9
       3     12  Caden Noeller             11 16:34.0
       4     17  Mohan Kumar               12 16:53.1
       5     26  Tosh Klever               12 17:07.7
       6   ( 33) Drew Peterson             12 17:23.7
       7   ( 38) Sebastian Cochran         12 17:38.3

       3.    71  Iowa City City High                        (16:42.4  83:32.0 0:35.0)
     ====================================================
       1      7  Ford Washburn             10 16:25.5
       2     11  Ammon Smith               10 16:33.9
       3     14  Truman Thompson           10 16:37.3
       4     18  Noah Carey                10 16:54.8
       5     21  Parker Max                11 17:00.5
       6   ( 23) Hayden Beerends           12 17:04.3
       7   ( 28) Elliot Dunnwald           11 17:09.5

       4.   125  Dubuque Senior                             (17:07.1  85:35.4 1:32.6)
     ====================================================
       1      2  Conner Kilgore            12 16:08.1
       2     22  Jack Tonn                 11 17:04.0
       3     24  Robert Howes              10 17:06.6
       4     37  Ryan Klauer               10 17:36.0
       5     40  Zach Kahle                12 17:40.7
       6   ( 47) Nick Conforti             10 17:48.5
       7   ( 52) Eli Smith                 10 18:12.6

       5.   135  Linn Mar                                   (17:12.9  86:04.2 0:45.2)
     ====================================================
       1     16  Hayden Kuhn               11 16:47.2
       2     19  Jacob Derr                12 16:58.7
       3     31  Tyler Tiefel              10 17:20.5
       4     34  Miles Matson              11 17:25.4
       5     35  Luke Steffen              10 17:32.4
       6   ( 43) Ethan Cozine              10 17:41.4
       7   ( 51) Gabe Cechura              11 18:01.2

       6.   157  Cedar Rapids Kennedy                       (17:19.6  86:37.7 0:41.4)
     ====================================================
       1     20  Henry McMahan              9 16:59.8
       2     29  Miles Wilson              10 17:11.5
       3     30  Jacob Bruns                9 17:12.3
       4     36  Jacob Horton              10 17:32.9
       5     42  Connor McGovern           11 17:41.2
       6   ( 45) Dylan Sines               12 17:43.1
       7   ( 53) Crew Geater                9 18:15.3
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       7.   158  Western Dubuque                            (17:21.5  86:47.3 2:04.4)
     ====================================================
       1      6  Eli Naumann               11 16:24.0
       2     10  Cade Messer               12 16:31.5
       3     41  Derek Fangmann            10 17:40.9
       4     44  Isaiah Hammerand          10 17:42.5
       5     57  Drew Meyer                10 18:28.4
       6   ( 59) Levi Meyer                10 18:37.1
       7   ( 63) Jacob Gottschalk          12 19:18.1

       8.   209  Muscatine                                  (17:43.1  88:35.4 1:12.8)
     ====================================================
       1     27  Sam Gordon                11 17:08.9
       2     32  Aidan Armstrong           11 17:21.1
       3     46  Logan Kirchner            12 17:48.2
       4     50  Trevor Diedriechs         12 17:55.5
       5     54  Aidan Daufeldt            12 18:21.7
       6   ( 56) Jackson Othmer             9 18:23.8
       7   ( 60) Dylan Maresca              9 18:38.8

       9.   249  Clinton                                    (18:02.1  90:10.2 0:50.2)
     ====================================================
       1     39  Conner Sattler            11 17:38.9
       2     48  Luke Jennings             10 17:48.9
       3     49  Ethan Buer                11 17:50.4
       4     55  Riley Mercado             11 18:22.9
       5     58  Parker Sirna              12 18:29.1
       6   ( 61) Craig Mercado             11 18:52.5
       7   ( 62) Jorge Dondiego            12 19:12.4


